
CSIR-INSTITUTE OF MICROBIAL TECHNOLOGY 
SECTOR 39-A, CHANDIGARH – 160036 (India) 

Website: www.imtech.res.in 
 

 
 
 

No. A-13024/01/2021-R&A                    Dated: 28.02.2022 

 

CORRIGENDUM TO ADVERTISEMENT NO. 01/2021 

 

With reference to Advertisement No. 01/2021, the word “experience’’ mentioned 

within the prescribed essential educational qualification & experience against the 

Post codes – 01, 02 and 03 (Scientist position) doesn’t connote any working 

experience but rather indicates having adequate knowledge/exposure to  the given 

area/specialization.  

Those aspirants who couldn’t apply for the above said posts due to confusion 

regarding the word “experience” as mentioned in the prescribed essential 

educational qualification will now have a one-time opportunity to apply for the above 

posts within a period of 07 (seven) days i.e. 28.02.2022 to 06.03.2022 upto 05.00 pm 

by visiting the below mentioned link: 

http://recruitment-portal.in/csir_012021/homepage.aspx 

Note: All the terms and conditions as advertised by Advertisement No. 01/2021 shall 

remain the same. Age and experience will be reckoned as on the last date for receipt 

of the initial application form i.e. 15.02.2021 as mentioned in the advertisement. 

 

Sd/- 

Controller of Administration 

 

http://recruitment-portal.in/csir_012021/homepage.aspx

